# 504448480 07/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4495181 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAUMITRA BHARGAVA	02/25/2016
ALFRED OREN JESSEE	02/24/2016
YUHONG WU	02/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAKESPEARE COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	2381 EXECUTIVE CENTER DRIVE
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15542276

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-853-8112

**Email:** stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: STACY FREDRICH / EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34757-2027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STACY D. FREDRICH

SIGNATURE: /Stacy D. Fredrich/

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=34757-2027-Assignment#page1.tif source=34757-2027-Assignment#page2.tif source=34757-2027-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504448480 REEL: 042945 FRAME: 0417

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Saumitra BHARGAVA, a resident of MARYLAND, United States, whose mailing address is 6025 Ascending Moon Path, Clarksville, Maryland, United States, Alfred Oren JESSEE, a resident of SOUTH CAROLINA, United States, whose mailing address is 1516 Koon Road, Lugoff, SC, United States, and Yuhong WU, a resident of SOUTH CAROLINA, United States, whose mailing address is 11 sanctuary ct, Columbia sc 29229, United States, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

## POWDER COMPOSITIONS FOR LASER SINTERING

(Attorney Docket No.P49249)

for which an international patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the Receiving Office under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty on January 8, 2016 and was awarded International Application No. PCT/US2016/012636, claiming priority of US Provisional Application No. 62/101,450 filed January 9, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, Shakespeare Company LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of, United States, whose mailing address is 6111 Shakespeare Rd, Columbia, SC 29223, United States, United States, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all national/regional stage applications, provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisional and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all national/regional stage applications, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, divisionals, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all national/regional stage applications, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, divisionals, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

{P49249 02634666.DOC}

P49249.AS02 Page 2

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application, securing Letters Patent thereon and/or perfecting ownership therein.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that ASSIGNORS have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and elsewhere in the world to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all national/regional stage applications, provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, divisionals, and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

First Witness (Optional):	
(Name)	
(Date)	Saumitra BHARGAVA
	2/25/2016 Date
Second Witness (Optional):	Date
(Name)	
(Date)	

{P49249 02634666.DOC}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness (Optional):

(Date)

Alfred Oren JESSEE

2-24-16

Date

Second Witness (Optional):

(Name)

(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness (Optional):

(Name)

Yuhong WU
2/24/16

Second Witness (Optional):

(Name)

{P49249 02634666.DOC}

(Date)